

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14128 OF 2023

Ashish Prakash Kapile

...Petitioner

V/s.

The state of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ajinkya Badau for Respondent Nos. 2 to 10

Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent-State.

Digitally
signed by
ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB
KAKDE
Date:
2023.11.30
10:45:48
+0530

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : 29TH NOVEMBER 2023**

P. C.:-

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner to place on record copy of the Order dated 31.03.2023 passed by the Industrial Court which has been referred to in the Communication dated 10.04.2023 (page 31) of the Writ Petition.

2. Stand over to 8th December 2023.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)