

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14128 OF 2023

Ashish Prakash Kapile	]	Petitioner
versus		
The State of Maharashtra and others	]	Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. T.J. Kapre, for Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Issue notice to the Petitioner informing the next date of hearing.
2. List on 4th November, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH. J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]