

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

51 WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2018

52 WRIT PETITION NO. 4982 OF 2018

53 WRIT PETITION NO. 2560 OF 2020

54 WRIT PETITION NO. 3286 OF 2021

55 WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2021

56 WRIT PETITION NO. 7398 OF 2021

57 WRIT PETITION NO. 3204 OF 2022

58 WRIT PETITION NO. 7999 OF 2022

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 9881 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17480 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 9881 OF 2022

60 CONT. PETITION NO. 478 OF 2023

61 WRIT PETITION NO. 5132 OF 2023

62 WRIT PETITION NO. 5602 OF 2023

63 WRIT PETITION NO. 6497 OF 2023

64 WRIT PETITION NO. 13577 OF 2023

65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13809 OF 2023

66 WRIT PETITION NO. 14128 OF 2023

67 WRIT PETITION NO. 14180 OF 2023

68 WRIT PETITION NO. 16235 OF 2023

69 WRIT PETITION NO. 458 OF 2024

70 WRIT PETITION NO. 4737 OF 2024

71 WRIT PETITION NO. 8836 OF 2024

72 WRIT PETITION NO. 9520 OF 2024

73 WRIT PETITION NO. 14642 OF 2024

74 WRIT PETITION NO. 14643 OF 2024

75 WRIT PETITION NO. 15298 OF 2024

76 WRIT PETITION NO. 15320 OF 2024

77 WRIT PETITION NO. 15527 OF 2024

78 WRIT PETITION NO. 18251 OF 2024

79 WRIT PETITION NO. 18835 OF 2024

80 WRIT PETITION NO. 18994 OF 2024

81 APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(STATE) (STAMP) NO. 21690 OF
2024

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2025

IN

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(STATE)ST NO. 21690 OF 2024

82 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 89 OF 2025

83 WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2025

85 CONT. PETITION NO. 600 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8295 OF 2021

86 CONT. PETITION NO. 601 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITIONST NO. 3377 OF 2021

87 WRIT PETITION NO. 2893 OF 2025

88 WRIT PETITION NO. 3167 OF 2025

89 WRIT PETITION NO. 4349 OF 2025

90 WRIT PETITION NO. 4436 OF 2025

91 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2025

92 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4746 OF 2025

93 WRIT PETITION NO. 4827 OF 2025

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 4890 OF 2025

95 WRIT PETITION NO. 6976 OF 2025

96 WRIT PETITION NO. 7216 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7220 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7218 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7219 OF 2025

97 WRIT PETITION NO. 9089 OF 2025

98 WRIT PETITION NO. 10125 OF 2025

99 WRIT PETITION NO. 10175 OF 2025

101 WRIT PETITION NO. 11193 OF 2025

102 WRIT PETITION NO. 11219 OF 2025

103 WRIT PETITION NO. 11248 OF 2025

104 WRIT PETITION NO. 11251 OF 2025

105 WRIT PETITION NO. 11262 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11575 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11263 OF 2025

107 WRIT PETITION NO. 11362 OF 2025

108 WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2025

109 WRIT PETITION NO. 11499 OF 2025

110 WRIT PETITION NO. 11538 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11654 OF 2025

111 WRIT PETITION NO. 11559 OF 2025

112 WRIT PETITION NO. 12060 OF 2025

113 WRIT PETITION NO. 12088 OF 2025

114 WRIT PETITION NO. 12093 OF 2025

115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12192 OF 2025

116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12232 OF 2025

117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12424 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12425 OF 2025

118 WRIT PETITION NO. 12427 OF 2025

119 WRIT PETITION NO. 12512 OF 2025

120 WRIT PETITION NO. 12560 OF 2025

121 WRIT PETITION NO. 12615 OF 2025

122 WRIT PETITION NO. 12622 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12623 OF 2025

123 WRIT PETITION NO. 12666 OF 2025

124 WRIT PETITION NO. 12713 OF 2025

125 WRIT PETITION NO. 12767 OF 2025

126 WRIT PETITION NO. 12771 OF 2025

127 WRIT PETITION NO. 12797 OF 2025

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 12863 OF 2025

129 WRIT PETITION NO. 13219 OF 2025

130 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2026

IN

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(STATE)ST NO. 166 OF 2026

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,
AND AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Await Service.
2. Stand over to 16th March, 2026.
3. Office objections, if any, shall be removed within two weeks.
4. Interim relief, if any to continue till then.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)